

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.13915/2024

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POWERGRID SOUTHERN INTERCONNECTOR TRANSMISSION Respondent(s)
SYSTEM LIMITED (PSITSL) & ORS.

(IA No. 269407/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.
Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Reeha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the appeal on 29-1-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)